

## **SCHEDULE:**

TARIFF ONE: Monday – Saturday 7.00am to 11.00pm, with the exception of Christmas Day, (25<sup>th</sup> December), and New Year's Day, (1<sup>st</sup> January), as set out in Tariff Three.

# **Current Tariff One:**

If the distance does not exceed 137.16m (150 yds), for the whole distance: £2.60 If the distance exceeds 137.16m (150 yds), for the first 137.16m (150 yds): £2.60 And each subsequent 196.6m (215 yds) or uncompleted part thereof: £0.20

### **Proposed Tariff One:**

If the distance does not exceed 100.58m (110 yds), for the whole distance: £2.80 If the distance exceeds 100.58m (110 yds), for the first 100.58m (110 yds): £2.80 And each subsequent 192.02m (210 yds), or uncompleted part thereof: £0.20

<u>TARIFF TWO</u>: From 11.00pm and 7.00am each day and all day Sunday, with the exception of Christmas Day, (25<sup>th</sup> December), and New Year's Day, (1<sup>st</sup> January), as set out in Tariff Three.

### **Current Tariff Two:**

If the distance does not exceed 137.16m (150 yds), for the whole distance: £3.00 If the distance exceeds 137.16m (150 yds), for the first 137.16m (150 yds): £3.00 And each subsequent 150.88m (165 yds), or uncompleted part thereof: £0.20 **Proposed Tariff Two:** 

If the distance does not exceed 100.58m (110 yds), for the whole distance: £3.20 If the distance exceeds 100.58m (110 yds), for the first 100.58m (110 yds): £3.20 And each subsequent 146.30m (160 yds), or uncompleted part thereof: £0.20

**TARIFF THREE**: 00.01 hours to 23.59 on Christmas Day, (25th December), and 00.01 hours to 23.59 hours on New Year's Day, (1st January).

#### **Current Tariff Three:**

If the distance does not exceed 137.16m (150 yds), for the whole distance: £4.00 If the distance exceeds 137.16m (150 yds), for the first 137.16m (150 yds): £4.00 And each subsequent 150.88m (165 yds) or uncompleted part thereof: £0.20 **Proposed Tariff Three:** 

If the distance does not exceed 100.58m (110 yds), for the whole distance: £4.20 If the distance exceeds 100.58m (110 yds), for the first 100.58m (110 yds): £4.20 And each subsequent 146.30m (160 yds), or uncompleted part thereof: £0.20

## **OTHER CHARGES:**

Waiting Time: Initial free waiting time of 126 seconds to be removed, with each period of 60 seconds remaining the same as at present: £0.20

### Extra Charges:

For each article of luggage, (wheelchairs and pushchairs free of charge): £0.20 (currently £0.10)

Each dog, or other animal, (except accompanied assistance dogs): £0.20 (currently £0.10)

Fouling of the vehicle (maximum charge): £60.00 (currently £30.00)